

Week ending	Weekly						Cumulative					
	2015-19 range low	2015-19 range high	2015-19 average deaths	2020 deaths	2021 deaths	Vaccinations (first + second dose)	2015-19 range low	2015-19 range high	2015-19 average deaths	2020 deaths	2021 deaths	Vaccinations (first + second dose)
03-Jan-21	2,345	2,558	2,458	2,510	2,566	0	2,345	2,558	2,458	2,510	2,566	0
10-Jan-21	2,452	2,573	2,498	2,523	2,609	0	4,797	5,131	4,956	5,033	5,175	0
17-Jan-21	2,369	2,601	2,490	2,516	2,537	0	7,166	7,732	7,446	7,549	7,712	0
24-Jan-21	2,368	2,607	2,465	2,619	2,698	0	9,534	10,339	9,911	10,168	10,410	0
31-Jan-21	2,328	2,565	2,446	2,522	2,545	0	11,862	12,904	12,357	12,690	12,955	0
07-Feb-21	2,270	2,550	2,451	2,547	2,682	0	14,132	15,454	14,808	15,237	15,637	0
14-Feb-21	2,357	2,570	2,456	2,628	2,566	0	16,489	18,024	17,264	17,865	18,203	0
21-Feb-21	2,387	2,594	2,463	2,631	2,544	20	18,876	20,618	19,727	20,496	20,747	20
28-Feb-21	2,322	2,668	2,488	2,695	2,661	29,551	21,198	23,286	22,215	23,191	23,408	29,571
07-Mar-21	2,365	2,610	2,487	2,614	2,640	51,429	23,563	25,896	24,702	25,805	26,048	81,000
14-Mar-21	2,446	2,663	2,525	2,589	2,716	81,551	26,009	28,559	27,227	28,394	28,764	162,551
21-Mar-21	2,346	2,608	2,468	2,706	2,684	94,231	28,355	31,167	29,695	31,100	31,448	256,782
28-Mar-21	2,451	2,557	2,514	2,781	2,668	250,218	30,806	33,724	32,209	33,881	34,116	507,000
04-Apr-21	2,432	2,620	2,514	2,874	2,686	336,182	33,238	36,344	34,723	36,755	36,802	843,182
11-Apr-21	2,424	2,631	2,531	2,796	2,587	323,386	35,662	38,975	37,254	39,551	39,389	1,166,568
18-Apr-21	2,500	2,691	2,570	2,692	2,846	330,040	38,162	41,666	39,824	42,243	42,235	1,496,608
25-Apr-21	2,483	2,666	2,588	2,714	2,829	437,479	40,645	44,332	42,412	44,957	45,064	1,934,087
02-May-21	2,477	2,621	2,564	2,668	2,825	319,987	43,122	46,953	44,976	47,625	47,889	2,254,074
09-May-21	2,496	2,661	2,607	2,822	2,966	400,264	45,618	49,614	47,583	50,447	50,855	2,654,338
23-May-21	2,634	2,811	2,734	2,819	2,939	511,780	50,850	55,240	53,043	55,976	56,716	3,600,964
30-May-21	2,668	2,908	2,801	2,808	3,063	610,137	53,518	58,148	55,844	58,784	59,779	4,211,101
06-Jun-21	2,658	2,959	2,823	2,748	2,908	805,251	56,176	61,107	58,667	61,532	62,687	5,016,352
13-Jun-21	2,740	2,961	2,869	2,745	3,094	818,394	58,916	64,068	61,536	64,277	65,781	5,834,746
20-Jun-21	2,685	3,039	2,826	2,687	3,008	721,283	61,601	67,107	64,362	66,964	68,789	6,556,029
27-Jun-21	2,694	3,031	2,858	2,680	2,942	770,291	64,295	70,138	67,220	69,644	71,731	7,326,320
Total Jan - June	64,295	70,138	67,220	69,644	71,731	7,326,320						

Source: Provisional Mortality Statistics, Australian Bureau of Statistics and COVID-19 Vaccinations in Australia, covid19data.com.au